

Taylor Ankney / Communications Specialist 724-547-6203 <a href="mailto:taylor@isfirm.com">taylor@isfirm.com</a>

## JSfirm.com Presents PAMA Scholarship at AMC Awards

Roanoke, Texas (April 11, 2024) - JSfirm.com presents the 2024 PAMA Scholarship winner at MRO Americas in Chicago.

JSfirm.com proudly presents this year's PAMA Scholarship winner at Aviation Week Network's MRO Americas in Chicago to Quintin Dupper. Dupper will be announced during the Aerospace Maintenance Council Competition on Thursday, April 11, 2024.

PAMA, in coordination with its industry partners, has made available award opportunities for current and future aviation maintenance professionals. Awards are provided to current or recent aviation maintenance students and may be used toward the purchase of tools, tuition, or other education-related expenses.

This year's PAMA Scholarship winner, Quinton Dupper, owner of Aspire Aviation and recent A&P graduate commented, "It is truly an honor to be recognized with this scholarship. I am proud to represent my peers emerging into the industry and know that JSfirm.com is a critical tool for students like me in the aviation industry. I am honored to be the recipient of this year's PAMA scholarship."

Abbey Hutter, Executive Director of JSfirm.com commented, "We have sponsored the PAMA scholarship for many years now, and our team always looks forward to learning about our recipient each year. We enjoy investing in the potential of these students as they prepare for a future in the aviation industry."

Any aviation schools or programs interested in becoming a JSfirm.com partner can contact Laurie directly at laurie@jsfirm.com.

## About JSfirm.com

JSfirm.com continues to be the fastest-growing aviation job website with resume database access and has exclusively served the aviation industry for over 20 years. It is a free service for job seekers and an out-of-this-world place for aviation companies to post jobs and search resumes. Please contact us at 724-547-6203.